THIS AMENDMENT PASSED ON A 9-0 VOTE.

CITY COUNCIL of the CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

May 20, 2024

FLOOR AMENDMENT NOT TOR-24-48
AMENDMENT SPONSORED BY COUNCILOR Lewis
On page 3, line 6 after "City Attorney" add [may only be removed from office for cause by the Mayor with the concurrence of two-thirds of the entire membership of the Council after cause has been determined by the Inspector General.]
On page 3, line 9 strike lines 9 through 16.
On page 3, line 32 after "3." add [The City Clerk may only be removed from office for cause by the Mayor with the concurrence of two-thirds of the entire membership of the Council after cause has been determined by the Inspector General.]
On page 4, strike lines 2-8.
Explanation:
This amendment mirrors the amendment to P-24-2 to keep the existing removal for cause language that exists in the Charter but update it to indicate that cause must be

determined by the Inspector General. Currently, the Charter says that cause must be determined by the Director of the Office of Internal Audit and Investigations, but that Office no longer exists. Its duties have been split into the Office of Internal Audit and

This resolution must track exactly with any amendments to P-24-2.

the Office of the Inspector General.